600 Scale Fuselage 200MD

INSTRUGTION MANUAL
ERANNAE

: : T L -

; ullﬂk

S,

e =2
oo P
2o .1-"
ol P . i
o | [T — S,
i B PRt |
e
- S

Thankyou for buying ALIGN products. Please read this
manual carefully before assembling. We recommend

that you keep this manual for future reference regarding
tuning and maintenance.

AEETERDIDERERTIER  ERAT - ENERER2H
ASHTTSHERANAEEERSE » DEFRICEDNEEBHBIED
RFINEST - EHRIBIRIFLA] » BB VFRAREE 1815 —ERESVIG
BHRRBEANEE - BRLLSRESFRABET - HEREESS -

NITED STATES ARMTD = (8

AUIGN

»

i

Contents

INTRODUCTION

IS

SAFETY NOTES
ZEFSBR

PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING
tH 3% B 2E [ B 1R

ASSEMBLY STEPS
HHED R

ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION
iHE<5T AL E




Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. 600 scale fuselage is designed as an easy to use. Please read the manual
carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The scale fuselage
is designed for ALIGN T-REX 600Nitro Helicopter series use. You can easily put it on your T-REX 600Nitro for new
clothing.

FmHICREBRNEGG  RITRCEZHENEMR 600EAKE - SEFHNEEREFRBEELCRBETHELIRBIFESCERE - QKB
ZENRTELTRES - FRORETHABLUEHENSE - ZEEBRRFEH0H T-REX 600NitroRIESH S IRBPTERE  RELHS
T-REX 600Nitro- FATEEI[/MWREHTK  BRENISRMEIBHEL -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS 1Z56{{3RiE%

| A‘wnRNING{ Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
B2 & || DARBESLERIERG  MEMBRUEENMERLAUBRIRE -

CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
A B ||| RARBELRIERE  MEMBRIELENERE -

‘@ FORBIDDEN| | Do not attempt under any circumstances.
ZIE || #EOBLENEET  BOEHIRE -

IMPORTANT NOTES £2 %14

RIC helicopters are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide
superior performance. Improper use of this product can resultin serious injury or even death. Please read this
manual carefully before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of
others and your environment when operating all ALIGN products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product.

Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters ata legal flying field. After
the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

After assembling the scale fuselage, the weight will increase and the structure will be more complex, so we
recommend not flying 3D to avoid any accident and damage.

EXEABUERNE r CRBS TSR EaMRSt DR HAG - ILlB8afERAEYAREGETET SHBRERZEEZENT © B
BB UFAPSES » DERILEITEERT - 25 | TUEZERENER  HSHHNERBEHEZHERSREHEANEERE
HEETEMBEERNEBEORIT  FEGSEREGERIIBERILEERERNNANBHERMNOASTSEERSNGESERITER
7 LBRZEERBTRIFER  ExEr 40 AR ORENEREHN LAOMEAEREZEE T - YREABREBREERINE 8
BT EEaEEY A RFETIDRT  LEBEATFHNEAREEX -

R/C products require a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction
as aresult of accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you
experience problems during operation or maintenance.

EUSEEBRESEBFRNERBEE -EE » WEFEFERE  BEATSEREHER  FUFEBBERMENBRARITME @ §HE
REEBZFENERFGIRE - WBEFHARETHERRE 22820003 EERRHENES - SEEHHERS -

Fly only Iin safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of
maintenance, pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury
occurring during the operation or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

EERERE EFRESCKRMEE  MOBBLEBEAL  ARERFAEURGTET  SFEHNRNETR - URIEZLHANEG - 85I
FESHROTXEERSTURBARN - BROSHULIERTLZE  IFTHSBRBASHETRNZERE -




QFE%  LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION ¢y A2

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an a legal flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near
buildings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your
model. For the first practice, please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid
to fly for reducing the damage. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain,
wind, snow or darkness.

BAEROGIFT—ENZE @ HAHNEES LR » BREEFNENEE > SHEET
EMERISEERRITHMMRT - WHEITREEEREA - S8 - BEY) - SEE iR - B~
FT 0 HBBRZEHOASSHE E,EEAMEE‘]EE WARBE » BURBETZREEERER

TR EEEERBERBERT - SHRITARMSAOBEHREN B EE -
BT T ﬂ%%%%%fﬁ?ﬁfﬁ LIgR+aRBEENEZTE -

Q% PREVENT MOISTURE 28RS

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.
BERNBOSMFSEBNETRAMHEN » FUNABBHNLEHRIKE  BBESS
KRG ER  WIEKREARESRNEMSBREREFSHWEMS| AT RAANEN !

‘ F”,i“’“““| PROPER OPERATION 7)-~E{#EMA4Es

<
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This ‘:b«::%
product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.
BZBTCGS L EANARNENEE  BEADSHERSRDUELF Mﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂﬁi

c BRARECEFRARIE > FDBEEFEH > UZAREZE - ASAEBFERZT

| A™MIS  OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT #2Ba15:2

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,

tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.)

ERGTEBENT  SELBESSEEEBROLGEETRIT  ARABEEIEXNEE TS
HECAMATUTERESEACE - ERREBEREDNT2BVHEE—COHE r EEEE
ZEERERT REERHALTESEY  FTLIREBRIIT -
EHHREREBEREFEEEAPIUZEES

WiMIS  SAFE OPERATION Z=iR(F

Operate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in danger.

BREECENARRSZERMWEBARFECEBRFE  ARRES - BOAMEHAERE
NBEERFIESES -

AL ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES 288t

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands,
and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

EEFRIRHEARRRESE  U2BEIERIOTNE DEZSHERRIBIE -

AL KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT 23215

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EEREZSEXEL PAEESRE IR - E-00~ATEVE ) AIBEEEEMMAE - BE - B
HEEASEMERLEEIERBERNTEE -




3.PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING #8%&ai#fE=1a AULIGN I//

600 scale fuselage, suitable for T-REX 600 Nitro Helicopter series.
GO0 E 5 - SBARRT-REX 600NitroE It EREE RS -
TOOL BETHA
1. Cutter knife 2. Hexagon screw driver 3. Phillips screw driver 4. File

BEFORE ASSEMBLING HErIEimE1H
5. Diagonal cutting pliers 6. Fine sandpaper 7. CA glue 8. AE glue

1.Check for all the parts in the list come with the manual. 9. Silicone 10. Scissors

2.Some basic tools are needed to help the assembly. 1LET]) 2.7°BRF 3.+FEF 480 5.808 600 7808 o0

I#E%Zﬁ“ﬁﬁ'afﬁﬁma%m@ﬁﬁ% SHlEFHESETEE - 9 BHEE 1050
2 HRBREERE-LEBENIEHBNEE -

1.500MD Canopy x1

2.500MD Fuselage x1

3.500MD Canopy cover (Front) x1
4.,500MD Canopy cover (Right lower) x1
5.500MD Canopy cover (Upper) x2
6.Vertical stabilizer x1

7.Horizontal stabilizer x1

8.Missile launching x2
9.Launching support x2

10.Aiming sight x1

11 .Manifold x2

12.Landing skid x4

13.Skid pipe x2

14.Tail boom guide x1

15.Pellucid plastic lens x1
16.Fixing plate x1

17 Exhaust tube x1

18.Joint tube x1

19.Nylon strap x2

20.Rudder control rod C x1

1.500MDEESE 1 0. EE K] 11. BERIEEx? 16. BREER K]
2. 500MD#ERE X1 7. ACER] 12. BEEx4 17. HREREX]

3. 500MDHERR S (A1) x1 8. R SR EI2END 13. B2 ERE«2 18. @S]
4.500MDEE B E (BT %l Q. 2F51 387 507 14. EEBEEE ] 19. 17«2
5.500MDH8RES () x2 10. B« 15. i E0RBER R 20. EBAEEEHIECK]

21.Skid pipe end cap x4
22.Tail control guide x1
. . @ i i .@. 23.Ball link x2
@ 24 Plastic spacer x2
25, Aluminum insert x2
. . e @m E 26.ELEV servo pole(20mm)x4
27.Socket head screw(T3x12mm)x4

28.5Set screw(M3x4mm)x4
, / f , , ’ , / / // g o Q 29.Round head screw(T3x10mm)x8
[ 30.Socket button head screw(M3x10mm)x4
Q 31.Socket button head screw(M3x6mm)x4
32.Flat head screw(M2.6x10mm)x8

° , , , , 33.Socket head screw(M3x16mm)x4
'%@ ' rrr o o O O 34.5ocket head screw(M3x1 0mm)x4
@ ? 35.Socket head screw(T3x16mm)x4
36.Washer( ¢ 3.4x® 9.9x0.9mm)x6
i i i i ) ’, / / . . . . 37.Washer(® 3.4x® 8x0.8mm)x4
i i- f i. ’ , ’ , . . . . 38.Self adhesive foam(® 9mm)x8

39.Plastic antenna(® 2x100mm)x1

21 . BiERieEREExd  26.ELEVIIIRSEEEE20mmxd 31 . ¥ BEEEA7 ARRHNIemmxd  36.FG ¢ 3. 4x®9.9x0. Smmx6
2 BEtREEREx 27 BRI BERERTINI2mxd 32. MER+Z M2 . 6x10mmx8 37.Z8 @ 3. 4x P 8x0 . 8mmxd
23 EISER 2 28. IEJRERARMIXAmmxd 33. BB EERMMIK16mmxd 38. B¥Li248 @ ommxE

2. BBREY2 29. BJBR 1S URFRT 3 10m X8 34 . BERN7 VEIRHN3x 1 0mmxd 39. (D2 A 4R © 2x 1 00mmx 1

2 BERBETEEN? 30 .XEBEREIRENII0mxd 35, BEER7VEIREAT Ik 6mmxd




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS 8&5%

£

Assemble the skid pipe end caps (front) in the
skid pipes and apply some CA glue to fix if

necessary.

R EREZE @D EARNRIEEREZOLIE FDETCAR
FLIEE -

Insert the skid pipes through the landing skids.
After that, assemble the skid pipe end caps

(Rear) in the skid plpes.
E%Hﬁ%%%?\lﬁl 2% REEABEREEREBEREEL

@m [tr:.:Iﬂ aﬁﬂ:?
PR ﬁl‘tﬁ di]-f_,. /

Fasten 4pcs landing skids with socket head

screws T3x12.

%Li%mﬁ LIAEARIABERMIIx1 G2 HREERES
iE

Mount th1|=.I launching suppnrts with socket

screws T3x16 and washers®3.4x08x08mm.

LABIBE R/ NEGEMMI3X10MET 03 . 4x®8x0. Bmma Bl A& 4 -
GREEFSIERBNERBEERL -

Fasten the skid pipes W|th set screws Ni3x4.
PURIRFMIx 4B R EBE BRI I -

Mm
““*-v{@%mfm:u

le ¢ 2x'| 0O0mm plastic antenna (Nnn function)
on the lower hole 2mm of the tail boom with AB

18 02x100FEB B KR EE R INER LIABBEEREE T8
2mmE 3L -




Fix 2pcs manifolds on the fuselage with AB glue Fix aiming sightin front of the canopy with AB
as illustration. glue.

WIRTE » DRIRE - BHFRILELIABBE IR ER - 1% b 2 ELIABB B E IR HERRI TS -

Flat screw M2.6x10mm
MERF-M2. 6x10mm

Fasten 4pcs flat head screws M2.6x10mm in The marked position for quick release of missile
launching support (Right/Left). launching.

IREHEBET - OSERLSHEIMMB+F RN 6x10mn - RIBE N ERNRELEFFIFENFRRE - SRE TR &I
BRI IJET -

L T N

=t a b { Bt L T

Set the screws in a proper length and fix with
position of the T2.6x10mm flat head screws on some glue.

the launching support.) PAERMEENREREBTEEHE AERLUIBEERR -

WS ST SR TR0 FAVASRT? 6108 - FRABE AU BAS L
CIMMEYE AR -




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS 8&5%

Glue 4pcs canopy covers on the canopy with Fix the horizontal stabilizer to the vertical

silicone. stabilizer with CA glue or AB glue.
R RESLIRENBEERBE L - PACAZABB R K LHEBEREERL -

i :
m"“iit

R o Po Aggmum'
; EER20mE:

§

Raise the elevator servo by ELEV servo poles Fasten the ELEV servo pnles with socket buttnn

(20mm length) and screw it for preventing any head screws M3x6.
interference caused by the fuselage. PA BRI T B ERANIX 6 B EAL 3R HI DS AR -

8T AHELEVATORIG AR 3B IBE I B R 1 20mn) RBBE
TR BEERTS -

First remove the original 600N landing skids. Fasten the spacers and fixing plate to the
Assemble the plastic spacers and the fixing bottom plate with socket head screws M3x16

plate in the back of the bottom plate to raise it. and washer ©3.4x$9.9x®0.9mm.

IR . RERERESLEBBANER  UERANSEMIKCRET 03.4x00.0X0. Mg BAT]
Bl - 12 o e 20 Eh EWRER © s




Connect the exhaust tube from the reserved hole

of the back of fuselage.
TS HEE S EMMAERIONEBILED -

|

Tail C
BRI HIH2C

Temporally remove tail case, horizontal and

vertical stabilizer, tail control guide, and rudder

control rod B. Then assemble the attached
Z-type rudder control rod C.

A TEEHEE - YHR - EEX - ERFTIFETCERAER
EHIAEB - W FEE MY /S R EfRiE HARC -

Slightly install the helicopter unit into the
fuselage.
S5 1 5 G600 B A\ AR -

Put a 5ma|ler 5lllcone ]olnt tube on the mufﬂer
and then insert the exhaust tube. Fasten the

tube with nylon strap.

B8 Y BEEE R ANEE  BEHES ERANE
TRLERESE ’

Assemble the attached shorter rudder control

guide.
KIEWEENERLFEER -

Please note that the control rod C must be
passed through the slot of the tail.
(TIP: use a thin cotton thread to assist passing

the control rod through the slot.
T EEAIRCRIEBREENROZ L - (5L O/ F BB
REED > FROREF ERHEEQNE LR




4 ASSENIBLY STEPS %5 #&

_NUsefaldiagonalfcuttingfplierstoricutter knife
L F’}@.Iﬁﬂ}; &ﬂmjt{@jmﬁ@“m
DeiarRy u"‘urfm 2 D S VB IS

Fasten tile helicopter unit at front with socket hea

screw M3x10 and washer©3.4x 9 9.9x® 0.9mm.
%%%1@)1 EISEAN VBIRFRMIX 1 0EEET ¢ 3.4 9. 9%0. 9mm
3 E e

Llse L-iype hexagnn wrench to fasten the flxing
plate with socket head screw M3x10 and

washer©3.4x909.9x00.9mm.

Eit R U2 Uﬁﬁi
FE AR R

Insert a tall boom guide to th tail boom.
TEEEEREAEE °

CA or AB !
—

ﬂumlj,!r some CA or AB glue on the alumlnum
inserts and insert into the vertical stabilizer

from the right side.
HEEBRGCTEIRELR FCAYABBE r HGRIBEANEER -

Reinstall the tail case as the standard assembly.
Fasten the ball link in a proper position, and then
insert to the linkage ball.

EF@%@%&FEE‘Q%@ I DERRAEERERE

= F
i

e
P

#’j

Socketlhead ﬁﬁﬁ[&@iﬂ@
EEEA7NEM3X16
Fasten the vertical stabilizer with socket head

screws M3x16 and washers.

KILTEEE  WLABRA/BIRMMIX16RE T RRE
‘E a




4. ASSENMBLY STEPS &S %

.....
____________

Fasten the canopy with 6pcs round head screws

T3x10.
BEZLIGpcSEBHFIRMTIIXI0ENE E -

5.ASSENIBLY ILLUSTRATION f8%5=mE




www.align.com.

WWW.al

www.align.com
www.align.com.tw

www.align.
www.align.com.tw

= VRTINS ES Gl

Specifications/iB18 R i&:
Length/#55:1245mm
Height/#t5=:500mm
Width/#tEe 5 : 385mm
Weight/z#%:1410g

Suitable for ALIGN T-REX 600 Nitro series
SBSALIGN T-REX 600 Nitrofd#Y

1245mm

SO ESESAR IR BBR L S)
ALIGN CORPORATION UIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN Mar.2008 coo490



